

RITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

PART-HEARD

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7800 OF 2001

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BASANT NAHATA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 19/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms.Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

State of Meghalaya

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Prasad, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 23.11.2004, notices were ordered to be issued to the Advocate Generals of the States of Bihar, Gujarat, Karnataka, Maharashtra and Meghalaya and their Standing Counsel in this Court. Office has reported that Standing Counsel for these States have been served. Standing Counsel for some of the States are present today in the Court and seek time to file their Vakalat/appearance as well as the response.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master