

Civil Appeal No. 7800/2001

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

Versus

..Appellants

Basant Nahata

..Respondents

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND S.B.SINHA, JJ.)

Date: 07/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

St. of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

St. of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

St. of Maharashtra Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

St. of Meghalaya Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

St. of Jharkhand Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha sitting in Court No.6 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha.

For the reasons stated in the judgment, the Civil Appeal is dismissed.
No costs.

So far as amendments made by other States are concerned, we are of the opinion that any order passed by a Sub-Registrar or Registrar refusing to register a document pursuant to any notification issued under Section 22-A of the Act would not be reopened.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Mas

ter

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File]

